(01	PEVC
AUG	2 0 2003
Form PTO-1395 (Rev. 03/01)	

RECOF

08-28-2003

Docket No. 09799940-0095

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-6027 (exercise)	2537201
5/31/2002) 1 02537291 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Blosse Sanjay Thekdi	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cypress Semiconductor Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	3901 N. First Street
Nature of conveyance:	San Jose, California 95314
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Change of Name 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: Alain Blosse August 8, 2003 Sanjay Thekdi August 1, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is:
10/112,572	
Additional num	│ bers attached
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and paterns involved. 1
Paul E. Rauch Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Post Office Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (312) 876-8000	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Please charge filing fee to American Express Account No. 3785-716974-01002. A Credit Card Payment Form is attached. 8. Deposit account number: 19-3140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THE THE SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
= /2003 R⊌NRDDF1 00000030 193140 - 401125 72	

10.00 DA 30.00 DP

25.5003 GWDRDDF1 00000031 193140 10112572 40.00 ŪP

REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0081

Docket Number: 09799940-0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alain Blosse and Sanjay Thekdi referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Contact Structure And Method Of Making The Same"; and

WHEREAS, CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, incorporated in the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134-1599, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date:		
	Alain Blosse	
Date: 8 1 2003	100	
	Sanjay Thekdi	

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0082

Docket Number: 09799940-0095

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alain Blosse and Sanjay Thekdi referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled: "Contact Structure And Method Of Making The Same"; and

WHEREAS, CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION, incorporated in the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California 95134-1599, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date: <u>08/08/2013</u>	Alain Blosse
Date:	Sanjay Thekdi

RECORDED: 08/20/2003

PATENT REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0083